%ﬁ-l PRAIRIE Schedule of Fees

COLLEGE 2024-2025

$384 / Prairie College credit (International Students additional $750 first semester of first year)
Maximum credit load for most students is 30 credits per year

PN Year 1 — 9 Prairie credits ($384/credit) & 35 Red Deer Polytechnic (RDP)credits ($325/credit)
PN Year 2 — 10 Prairie credits ($384/credit) & 30 Red Deer Polytechnic (RDP)credits ($325/credit)
Certificate in Ministry / PCP is 15 Prairie credits

Course Audit is $96 per credit (3 credit course $288)

Course Audit for individuals over 65 years of age is $100 per 3 credit course.

No senior (over 65) discount on courses taken for credit.

* X X X ¥ X

College Services Fees
(CSF)

$32 / credit (In-Person & HyFlex)

* Includes services such as Student Union, Library, Printing, Internet, Orientation, etc.
* PN College Services Fees (CSF) are charged per credit (Maximum $480 per semester)
* RDP CSF $20/credit (RDP Tech/Service Fee $25/credit, RDP Health Fee $350 fall)

Career Services Fee

$384 in Freshman Year (first year)
* Includes career counselling, resume building, interview skills, etc.

Graduation Fee

$150 due in your graduation year

Room

Based on Double Occupancy

Fall Semester: $1,576 Winter Semester: $1,634 (double occupancy)
Spring Semester: PN Year 1 $1,736; PN Year 2 $1,021; PCP $306; Aviation $1,634
*Students may choose to have a private room (if available) and pay an additional $800 per semester

Meal Plan

Fall Semester: $2,737 Winter Semester $2,812
Spring Semester: PN Year 1 $1,230; PN Year 2 $1,230; PCP $527; Aviation $1,230

Program Fees

BAM/Christian Formation $52.50 (charged fall & winter semesters)

BAM/Worship Leading and Music / Diploma in Music & Worship Arts $800 ($400 per semester)
Private music lessons and travel are not included

BAM/Pastoral & BAM/Next Generation $100 (charged in fall semester)

Bachelor of Theology $37.50 (charged fall & winter semesters)

Bachelor of Divinity in Business Administration ($220 fall semester)

Certificate in Bible (Encounter) $37.50 (charged fall & winter semesters)
Certificate in Wilderness & Leadership Studies (Explore) $2,000 ($1,000 per semester)

Diploma in Pastoral $100 (charged in fall semester)
Diploma in Next Generation Ministry $100 (charged in fall semester)

Diploma in Bible $37.50 (charged fall & winter semesters)
Diploma in Digital Media $850 ($425 charged in fall & winter - both years), $550 (materials fee — fall 2024)

Diploma in Sports Ministry & Management $200 (team fee TBA)

FMR $2,770 (charged winter term 1 for FMR tuition & textbooks)
PCP $12,020 (charged winter term 2 for PCP tuition & textbooks)

PN Year 1 $524 ($79 charged Winter, $445 charged Spring semester)

PN Year 2 $734 ($274 charged Fall, $410 charged Winter, $50 charged Spring)

GlobeTREK (3rd year of BAIS) (cost dependent on internship choice, college credits taken, travel,
health insurance, vaccinations. food & accommodation)

Course Fees

Some individual courses have fees to cover additional materials, experiences, etc. These fees only
apply if a student is enrolled in these courses.

All prices are estimated and subject to change without notice
Updated June 2024




Estimated Cost by Program for Full-Time Students (Canadian & USA Students Only)

Program Tuition & Fees Room & Board Total
Aviation (first year of AAMA, Bible only) $ 13,139.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,898.00
Bachelor of Intercultural Ministry (BIM) $ 12,904.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,663.00
Bachelor of Ministry/Christian Formation $ 12,904.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,663.00
Bachelor of Divinity in Business Administration $ 12,979.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,738.00
Bachelor of Ministry /Humanities $ 12,904.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,663.00
Bachelor of Ministry /Worship Leading & Music

Diploma in Worship Arts* $ 16,672.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 25,431.00
Bachelor of Ministry /Pastoral Care and Leadership $ 12,904.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,663.00
Bachelor of Ministry /Next Generation Ministry $ 12,904.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,663.00
Bachelor in Workplace Ministry $ 12,904.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,663.00
Bachelor of Theology $ 12,964.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,723.00
Certificate in Bible (Encounter) $ 13,114.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,873.00
Certificate in Ministry (EMR/PCP) $ 21,030.00 $ 9,692.00 $ 30,622.00
Certificate in Musicianship $ 15,434.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 24,193.00
Certificate in Outdoor Leadership (Explore) $ 15,054.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 23,813.00
Diploma in Bible $ 12,964.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,723.00
Diploma in Christian Formation $ 12,132.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 20,891.00
Diploma in Digital Media $ 13,816.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 22,575.00
Diploma in Ministry (PN Year 1) $ 17,671.00 $ 11,725.00 $ 29,396.00
Diploma in Ministry (PN Year 2) $ 16,510.00 $ 11,010.00 $ 27,520.00
Diploma in Sports Management $ 13,054.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,813.00
Diploma in Outdoor Leadership (Year 1) $ 15,054.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 23,813.00
Diploma in Pastoral Care and Leadership $ 12,041.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 20,800.00
Diploma in Next Generation Ministry $ 13,189.00 $ 8,759.00 $ 21,948.00

PLEASE NOTE: Prior to receiving a student ID card (necessary for meals and dorm access), all students will be required to have a
minimum credit of $3000 on their student account. The costs listed above do not include the following:

e Textbooks (Prairie College, Red Deer e Second Year of Diploma in Worship Arts EP
Polytechnic) Fee will be $7,755 additional cost

e Digital Media program — software and
hardware

e  Explore program — outdoor gear

e International practicum costs

e  Practical Nurse licensing exams (CPNRE)
e PCP provincial registration exams (COPR)
e Pilots athletics participation

All prices are estimated and subject to change without notice
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